# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M et P Pharma AG		12/18/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUM Pharma Consulting Anstalt	
Street Address:	Aeulestrasse 38	
City:	Vaduz	
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN	
Postal Code:	9490	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LIECHTENSTEIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591667	BAYCUBIS
Registration Number:	2834557	EPSIPRANTEL TL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(503)224-0155 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(503) 205-2596 Phone:

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Havel

111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Portland, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 165950-0016 AND 0033

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Paul L. Havel Name:

**REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0136** 

TRADEMARK 900068730

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Havel

Signature: //Paul L. Havel/

Date: 02/06/2007

Total Attachments: 1
source=BAYCUBIS\_Assingment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0137

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	M et P Pharma AG, a Swiss corporation, whose address is
	Hansmatt 30, 6370 Stans, Switzerland

ASSIGNEE: CUM Pharma Consulting Anstalt, a Liechtenstein corporation, whose address is Aeulestrasse 38, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein

1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's right, title, and interest in the following trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

BAYCUBIS (U.S. Registration No. 2,591,667) Epsiprantel TL (U.S. Registration No. 2,834,557)

2. Assignor shall take such additional action as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect this Assignment and to cause the same to be made of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated as of the A. days of De Zensler, 2006

M et P Pharma AG

,

Title: CEO

M10087US/M10183US

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0138